

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO 2017 -297

Your request has now been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and we provide our response below.

You asked:

Please provide information on the custody suites in your possession, including those under construction or in planning, providing the following information for each:

- 1) The name of the suite.
- 2) The number of cells in the suite.
- 3) Its postcode.
- 4) The status of the suite (e.g. designated, reserve, undesignated, TACT etc.).
- 5) If the suite is under construction or in planning, it's planned opening date.
- 6) If the suite is due to be or being considered for closure, its planned closure date.

Bournemouth and Weymouth are Dorset Police's two on-line operational Custody Suites - with Poole available as a contingency.

	Cells	Detention Rooms
BOURNEMOUTH	37	5
WEYMOUTH	19	4
POOLE	27	4

Postal addresses of the above stations (including postcodes) can be found by following the below link

Dorset Police Stations